

MHPU080016482025

PWDVA Appln./51/2025

Mrs Muskan Haris Shaikh Vs Mr Haris
Jahangir Shaikh

ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FILED BY APPLICANT FOR NO W.S.

Despite giving sufficient opportunity to respondent he has not filed written statement till today. Hence the matter is proceeded without written statement of respondent.

Date :- 06/05/2026

(P. S. Apte)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
(Court No.2), Khadki, Pune.